
1st Race. (C1) Post 6:00PM TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 UNBRIDLED KISSES (L) $10,000 R6 Ferrell, J Cunningham, T 120
2 FLATOUTSASSYOK $10,000 R9 Gladd, A Cruz, R 120
3 SWEET THELMA JEAN (L) $10,000 R14 Ferrell, J Wiseman, I 120
4 HI LEE FAVOREDCATS (LX) $10,000 R12 Dunlap, S Delorme, L 125
5 SWEETASLIFECANBE (L) $10,000 R10 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125

5
2nd Race. (C10) Post 6:28PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000

TRAO Race of the Week
Purse $7,700 (Plus $1,540 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 TRUE DOMINUS $10,000 R10 Boone, P Sanchez, O 125
2 FATHER PATRICK (L) $10,000 R10 Johnston, L Mora, G 125
3 BORN TOUGH (L) $10,000 R17 Ferrell, J Wiseman, I 125
4 TRAFFIC BOSS (L) $10,000 R13 Donaldson, J Cunningham, T 125
5 AMMENTHEDESTROYER (L) $10,000 R13 Ferrell, J Quinonez, B 125

5
3rd Race. (C9) Post 6:56PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 HOT TUB HOTTIE (L) $5,000 R2 Black, M Delorme, L 125
2 SCARLET POSITION (L) $5,000 R1 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
3 HOPE AND A DREAM (L) $5,000 Merrick, J Mora, G 125
4 SODDY DAISY (L) $5,000 R1 Villafranco, F Cunningham, T 125
5 HEY ROXY (L) $5,000 R10 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 125

5
4th Race. (C2) Post 7:24PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $8,580 (Which Includes $1,430 From The OKB Program) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 KYEMBEA (L) $10,000 R9 Brooks, J Cruz, R 125
2 FORTY STRANGERS (L) $10,000 R9 Villafranco, F Wiseman, I 125
3 WRISTBAND (L) $10,000 R9 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 120
4 LUCKY MCCOY (L) $10,000 R9 Merrick, J Mora, G 125
5 E D'ORO $10,000 R10 Oberlander, J Cunningham, T 125
6 WAR HAWK (L) $10,000 R9 Black, M Delorme, L 120

6
5th Race. (C5) Post 7:52PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $7,700 (Plus $1,540 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 STOOPS SINE DIE (L) $10,000 R5 Black, M Delorme, L 125
2 EXPLOSIVE PRIDE (L) $10,000 R13 Johnston, L Cunningham, T 125
3 LOCK UP YOUR PETS (L) $10,000 R13 Chavez, S Cruz, R 125
4 OOEY GOOEY CHEWY (L) $10,000 R13 Villafranco, F Wiseman, I 120
5 MONEY EXPRESS (L) $10,000 R2 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
6 MISTER TYRO $10,000 R5 Blatchford, G Rodriguez, L 125
7 IRA CHAMP (L) $10,000 R13 Buehrer, M Perez, M 125

7
6th Race. (C7) Post 8:20PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $7,150 (Plus $1,430 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 CLASSY EDGE (L) $10,000 R6 Corderman, S Cunningham, T 120
2 FLY FENIX FLY (L) $10,000 R13 Oberlander, J Mora, G 125
3 ANNA UP (L) $10,000 Davidson, M Sanchez, O 120
4 IMA HAPPY DANCER (L) $10,000 R9 Koch, N Rodriguez, L 125
5 COWGIRLSLIKEBLING (L) $10,000 R10 Gladd, A Cruz, R 120

5
7th Race. (C8) Post 8:48PM TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $21,120 (Which Includes $3,520 From The OKB Program) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 LA BATALLA (L) R9 Padilla, C Sanchez, O 125
2 KICK IT AGAIN BOB (L) Davidson, M Cunningham, T 125
3 JUST OKIE (L) R13 Padilla, C Mora, G 125
4 HE'S ALL EARS (L) R10 Villafranco, F Wiseman, I 120
5 DOCTOR TINK (L) R9 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 125

5
8th Race. (CX1) Post 9:16PM TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,250 (Plus $3,850 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 FLY TO THE BANK (L) R14 Martin, S Sanchez, O 125
2 BRAINSTORM (L) Black, M Cruz, R 122
3 MISTER WAYSIDE (L) R14 Martin, S Quinonez, B 122
4 HACKER (L) 0 Black, M Delorme, L 122
5 SIDETOWN (L) Williams, S Rodriguez, L 122

5
9th Race. (C4) Post 9:44PM TB - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $17,050 (Plus $3,410 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 CHRISTIAN STREET (L) R9 Wales, D Benn, C 120
2 SUPERHERO (L) R1 Dixon, T Wiseman, I 120
3 PRINCE PIERRE (L) R14 Cunningham, C Cunningham, T 120
4 DAKOTA MARVIN (L) R10 Wilson, B Cruz, R 120
5 RAGING THUNDER 0 Wilson, T Goff, Jr., B 120
6 TAKING ENERGY (L) R14 Wyrick, J Quinonez, B 125
7 DIAMONDS R LUCKY (L) R10 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125

7
Off Races: C3 - C6 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4

Extra Races For Thursday, July 11, 2024
(Entries Close on Friday, July 5, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,600. (Plus $3,520 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $7,700. (Plus $1,540 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

FOUR FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $8,250. (Plus $1,650 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

ONE MILE

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $8,250. (Plus $1,650 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 TB - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $17,050. (Plus $3,410 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Horses That Started For a Claiming Price of $7,500 Or Less In Their Last Three Starts Least
Preferred)

ONE MILE

*** Closing Friday, July 5, 2024 ***
MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION STAKES , Purse $45,000 Guaranteed

Oklahoma Bred
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs

(To be run Wednesday, July 17, 2024)
ROUTE 66 STAKES , Purse $45,000 Guaranteed

Oklahoma Bred
Three Year Olds and Upward, Six And One Half Furlongs

(To be run Thursday, July 18, 2024)
*** Closing Saturday, July 6, 2024 ***

SPOTS AND DOTS STAKES Grade I, Purse $12,500 Guaranteed
Three Year Olds and Upward, Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards

(To be run Friday, July 19, 2024)
WALTER MERRICK STAKES , Purse $15,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds and Upward, Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards
(To be run Friday, July 19, 2024)
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************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPORTING FIRST-TIME
GELDINGS TO THE RACING OFFICE AND MAKING SURE ALL ALTERED HORSES IN
YOUR CARE ARE PROPERLY REGISTERED AND PROPERLY ENTERED. CONTACT THE
RACING OFFICE AT ONCE IF AN ALTERED HORSE SHOWS UP IN THE ENTRIES AS A
COLT OR FULL HORSE. TRAINERS WHO FAIL TO COMPLY WILL BE SUBJECT TO
FINES.
************************************************************************************************
PLEASE BE REMINDED THAT FAIR MEADOWS TAKES ENTRIES EITHER IN PERSON
OR BY PHONE DIRECTLY INTO OUR SYSTEM IN REAL TIME. THEREFORE, ENTRIES
RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE ON PERSONAL CELL PHONES WILL NOT BE
PROCESSED OR ACCEPTED. PLEASE UTILIZE THE APPROPRIATE CHANNELS
PROVIDED AT THE APPROPRIATE HOURS, BEGINNING AT 11:30AM. Thank you for your
cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
OHRC DIRECTIVE 325:25-1-10 STATES THAT NO HORSE WHICH HAS NOT STARTED
WITHIN THE LAST 365 DAYS OR IS AN UNRACED FOUR-YEAR-OLD IS ELIGIBLE TO
ENTER IN A RACE UNLESS PRIOR APPROVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY THE TRACK
VETERINARIAN IN THE WAY OF A VET EXAM, BY APPOINTMENT ONLY, REGARDLESS
OF WORKOUT OR HAIR TEST REQUIREMENTS BEING MET. The complete rule is listed
on P. 10 of the condition book. Please direct any questions to the Racing Secretary.
Thank you.
************************************************************************************************
THE TEST BARN IS A RESTRICTED AREA LIMITED TO TRAINERS AND LICENSED
GROOMS ONLY. OWNERS WITHOUT AN AUTHORIZED AGENT AFFIDAVIT ON FILE
WITH THE COMMISSION OR PRIOR APPROVAL FROM ADMINISTRATION ARE NOT
PERMITTED IN THE TEST BARN.
************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: Join the post position draw from your phone by dialing (224) 501-3412 and
entering access code 383-466-549. Please mute phones unless asked for representation.
To watch the draw from your computer, table or smartphone, get the GoTo Meeting app
at https://meet.goto.com/install and use this link:
https://meet.goto.com/AmandaBlair/fair-meadows-live-race-draw.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, weights, etc. can be made before the program
going final.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Haul-ins for race day will be assigned haul-in stalls in the
Bronco Barn and will not be permitted to ship into stalls that are assigned to other
trainers without prior approval.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: YOU MUST TELL THE STARTER THAT YOU ARE STANDING A
HORSE FOR THE PURPOSE OF GETTING OFF THE STARTERS LIST IN ORDER TO DO
SO. Horses will not be permitted to stand at the gate or record an official workout
without turning the horse's name in prior to entering the track. Cards can be picked up
ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant.
************************************************************************************************
Workout cards must be filled out to receive an official workout. Please pick up workout
cards ahead of time from the racing office, clocker, or gap attendant. RIDERS GOING 220
YARDS SHOULD TURN AS CLOSE TO THE GATE AS POSSIBLE TO ENSURE THEY CAN
GET A TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
THERE IS NO PARKING IN THE BREEZEWAY OF THE SUPER DUTY BARN.
UNATTENDED VEHICLES WILL BE TOWED AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. ABSOLUTELY NO
VEHICLES OR TRAILERS ARE ALLOWED INSIDE THE BARNS AT ANY TIME. All
shavings will be dropped outside the barn and not in front of the doors. Thank you for
your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please utilize the D-rings on the back concrete walls of the
Bronco Barn stalls to secure your horses, not any part of the stalls themselves. NO
SMOKING IS ALLOWED IN THE BARN AREAS. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Use of the Ranger Arena is limited to saddling runners during
live racing, walking hots after training hours and Test Barn procedures. TURNING
HORSES LOOSE WITHIN THE ARENA ENCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AT ANY
TIME.
************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS STABLED IN SUPER DUTY BARN MUST USE THE WASH BAYS PROVIDED
ON THE SOUTH SIDE TO BATHE THEIR HORSES. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
CHURCH SERVICE WILL BE HELD SUNDAYS AT 12:00 NOON IN THE RANGER ARENA
CONCESSION AREA.
************************************************************************************************
The Racing Secretary is best contacted via email at jlies@exposquare.com or (918)
744-6999 Ex. 3628 during appropriate business hours. The racing office is open from
11:30am until the last race Wednesday through Saturday, 9:00am - 2:00pm Sunday, and
closed Monday and Tuesday. The email address for the Horsemen's Bookkeeper is now
fmbookkeeper@exposquare.com.
************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
AMMENTHEDESTROYER 2 5/5
ANNA UP 6 3/5

B R# PP
BORN TOUGH 2 3/5
BRAINSTORM 8 2/5

C R# PP
CHRISTIAN STREET 9 1/7
CLASSY EDGE 6 1/5
COWGIRLSLIKEBLING 6 5/5

D R# PP
DAKOTA MARVIN 9 4/7
DIAMONDS R LUCKY 9 7/7
DOCTOR TINK 7 5/5

E R# PP
E D'ORO 4 5/6
EXPLOSIVE PRIDE 5 2/7

F R# PP
FATHER PATRICK 2 2/5
FLATOUTSASSYOK 1 2/5
FLY FENIX FLY 6 2/5
FLY TO THE BANK 8 1/5
FORTY STRANGERS 4 2/6

H R# PP
HACKER 8 4/5
HE'S ALL EARS 7 4/5
HEY ROXY 3 5/5
HI LEE FAVOREDCATS 1 4/5
HOPE AND A DREAM 3 3/5
HOT TUB HOTTIE 3 1/5

I R# PP
IMA HAPPY DANCER 6 4/5
IRA CHAMP 5 7/7

J R# PP
JUST OKIE 7 3/5

K R# PP
KICK IT AGAIN BOB 7 2/5
KYEMBEA 4 1/6

L R# PP
LA BATALLA 7 1/5
LOCK UP YOUR PETS 5 3/7
LUCKY MCCOY 4 4/6

M R# PP
MISTER TYRO 5 6/7
MISTER WAYSIDE 8 3/5
MONEY EXPRESS 5 5/7

O R# PP
OOEY GOOEY CHEWY 5 4/7

P R# PP
PRINCE PIERRE 9 3/7

R R# PP
RAGING THUNDER 9 5/7

S R# PP
SCARLET POSITION 3 2/5
SIDETOWN 8 5/5
SODDY DAISY 3 4/5
STOOPS SINE DIE 5 1/7
SUPERHERO 9 2/7
SWEETASLIFECANBE 1 5/5
SWEET THELMA JEAN 1 3/5

T R# PP
TAKING ENERGY 9 6/7
TRAFFIC BOSS 2 4/5
TRUE DOMINUS 2 1/5

U R# PP
UNBRIDLED KISSES 1 1/5

W R# PP
WAR HAWK 4 6/6
WRISTBAND 4 3/6

In Today for

WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 2024

50 In Body

0 Also Eligible

50 Total In Today

FAIR MEADOWS - IN TODAY SHEET
TWENTIETH DAY

WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 2024


